APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2700033

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 89016

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110087
5 PRINCIPAL NAME SANJAY KUMAR JAISWAL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc.M.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID pmshrikvpaschimvihar@kvsrodelhi.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 99999136499

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hins.//drive.google.com/file/d/ 1 WZxUOQIm-T360gFLBP3GMy7HBgs9SOif/view?
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF Usb=shari
p=sharing
AFFILIATION, IF ANY
2 COPIES OF https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uleATJMSFF7NYYEW3qKeSTLIL4iUOKS5g/view?
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY Usb=shari
p=sharing
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPYOF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hitps:/drive.google.comifile/d/1 ule ATIMBIF7NY YEW3qKeS TLIL4iUOK5g/view?
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE | < cparin
STATE GOVT.UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | it //grive.google.comifile/d/1 ule ATIMBIF7NY YEW3qKeS TLIL4iUOK5g/view?
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S usp=sharing
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 | COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://drive.google.com/file/d/1SRWK7S1xt8gXxKr4LYZRInxvLJV4kqd_/view?
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL Usp=shari

p=sharing

BUILDING CODE

6 | COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fX_2zP30K0ZjRov5RbBU_v6LCkxRKnLo/view?
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE usp=sharin
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WZxUOQIM-T360qFLBP3GMy7HBgs9SOif/view?
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR usp=sharing
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | hyh. //drive.google.com/drive/folders/1 pWJ7U7q3wEg5A2J TpiDILHe7mN4QGV177?
SANITATION CERTIFICATES




usp=sharing

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://s3kv0133ba52f46f2809f5202b98830245.s3waas.gov.in/fee-structure/
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://s3kv0133ba52f46f2809f5202b98830245.s3waas.gov.in/document/academic-
planner-2024-25/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://s3kv0133ba52f46f2809f5202b98830245.s3waas.gov.in/vidyalaya-
COMMITTEE (SMC) mangement-committee/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://paschimvihar.kvs.ac.in/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://paschimvihar.kvs.ac.in/

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SANJAY KUMAR JAISWAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 65
PGT 15
TGT 22
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 11
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X



1

2025

180

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1

2025

169

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

180

169

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

100

100

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

DR HIMANSHU MISHRA
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh
Narender Yadav

Vikas Phulia

Kalpana Lal

Sarita Nandal

SANYA SACHDEVA
GITANJALEE KUMARI DAS
Ashu

NEERU YADAV

ANNU KUMARI
SANJANA RANA

JYOTI GOLA

DEEPIKA GILL

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

22258
48 & 66

7 & 92

YES
18
18

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IHAzZjnPRFOE&t=43s

Ph.D.

M.A.

Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
MA

M.Sc

Post Graduate
MA

M.A.

M.A. ECONOMICS
B.A.

B.EL.ED



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

NISHTHA PAHAL

LIBY THOMAS

VARSHA KAPOOR

BHARTI KOLI

URMILA KUMARI

MUKESH KUMAR PRAJAPAT

BHIM SINGH

Anita Kohli

vikas

NISHANT KUMAR

Priya Arora

HANSH RAJ JAISWAL
NISHA

Shubham

Sakshi

Krishan Pal Meena
SANGEETA

JATTA SHANKAR

Vinit Dabas

RASHMI SHRIVASTAVA
ANAND PRAKASH SINGH
PRIYANKA

SANJAY KUMAR JAISWAL
Sayed Ameenuddin
SHWETA MADAN

Babli Sharma

HEMLATA SHARMA
NEHA YADAV

NIDHU KUMAR POONIA
BABY DAS

HITESH

RAVINDER RANGA

PREETI

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

B.Sc.
GRADUATION
B.EL.ED
M.F.A.

MA.

M.A.

B.Sc
M.Phil
M.Sc

BA

MCOM
MPED

MA

D.Ed

BA

M. Tech. Computer Science
BA

BSc

D.Ed

PH.D

PhD.

M.A

MA

BA

Msc

Msc

MA

MA

MSC

MA ENGLISH
MSC
M.SC,BED

MA



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

SARITA

RAJEEV KUMAR

KAMAL AGGARWAL

BABITA

VIJETA SHARMA

MUKESH KUMAR

RAMENDRA KUMAR

PRADEEP KUMAR

PRITI RANI

SAKSHI KAUSHIK

ARUN DABAS

NEELAM RATHEE

RAJESH KUMAR

JYOTI NEGI

ASHUTOSH TIWARI

ANJALI SHARMA

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

MA

MSC

B. Sc.

B.SC

MA

MA

M.A

MA.B.ED

BA INTERIOR DESIGN

BA

D.ED

M.A

BA

B.A

M TECH

M.A



