## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2700033
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	89016
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110087
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANJAY KUMAR JAISWAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	pmshrikvpaschimvihar@kvsrodelhi.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	99999136499

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WZxUOQIm-T36OqFLBP3GMy7HBgs9SOif/view?usp=sharing
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uleATJM8fF7NYYEW3qKeSTLIL4iU0K5g/view?usp=sharing
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uleATJM8fF7NYYEW3qKeSTLIL4iU0K5g/view?usp=sharing
ļ	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uleATJM8fF7NYYEW3qKeSTLIL4iU0K5g/view?usp=sharing
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sRwK7S1xt8gXxKr4LYZRInxvLJV4kqd_/view?usp=sharing
3	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fX_2zP3oK0ZjRov5RbBu_v6LCkxRknLo/view?usp=sharin
•	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WZxUOQIm-T36OqFLBP3GMy7HBgs9SOif/view?usp=sharing
}	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1pWJ7U7q3wEg5A2JTpiDtLHe7mN4QGv17

usp=sharing

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://s3kv0133ba52f46f2809f5202b98830245.s3waas.gov.in/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://s3kv0133ba52f46f2809f5202b98830245.s3waas.gov.in/document/academic-planner-2024-25/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://s3kv0133ba52f46f2809f5202b98830245.s3waas.gov.in/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://paschimvihar.kvs.ac.in/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://paschimvihar.kvs.ac.in/

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SANJAY KUMAR JAISWAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	65
	PGT	15
	TGT	22
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.	REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
	STUDENTS	PASSED		
	STUDENTS	PASSED		

1 2025 180 180 100
--------------------

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	169	169	100	

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	22258
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 66
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 92
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IHAzjnPRF9E&t=43s

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DR HIMANSHU MISHRA	PGT	Ph.D.
2	Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh	TGT	M.A.
3	Narender Yadav	TGT	Post Graduate
4	Vikas Phulia	TGT	Post Graduate
5	Kalpana Lal	PRT	Post Graduate
6	Sarita Nandal	OTHER	Post Graduate
7	SANYA SACHDEVA	PGT	MA
8	GITANJALEE KUMARI DAS	PGT	M.Sc
9	Ashu	PGT	Post Graduate
10	NEERU YADAV	TGT	MA
11	ANNU KUMARI	PRT	M.A.
12	SANJANA RANA	PRT	M.A. ECONOMICS
13	JYOTI GOLA	PRT	B.A.
14	DEEPIKA GILL	PRT	B.EL.ED

15	NISHTHA PAHAL	TGT	B.Sc.
16	LIBY THOMAS	TGT	GRADUATION
17	VARSHA KAPOOR	PRT	B.EL.ED
18	BHARTI KOLI	OTHER	M.F.A.
19	URMILA KUMARI	TGT	MA.
20	MUKESH KUMAR PRAJAPAT	PGT	M.A.
21	BHIM SINGH	PRT	B.Sc
22	Anita Kohli	PGT	M.Phil
23	vikas	PGT	M.Sc
24	NISHANT KUMAR	PRT	ВА
25	Priya Arora	PGT	МСОМ
26	HANSH RAJ JAISWAL	PET	MPED
27	NISHA	TGT	MA
28	Shubham	PRT	D.Ed
29	Sakshi	PRT	ВА
30	Krishan Pal Meena	PGT	M. Tech. Computer Science
31	SANGEETA	PRT	ВА
32	JATTA SHANKAR	TGT	BSc
33	Vinit Dabas	PRT	D.Ed
34	RASHMI SHRIVASTAVA	PGT	PH.D
35	ANAND PRAKASH SINGH	PGT	PhD.
36	PRIYANKA	TGT	M.A
37	SANJAY KUMAR JAISWAL	PRINCIPAL	MA
38	Sayed Ameenuddin	PRT	ВА
39	SHWETA MADAN	TGT	Msc
40	Babli Sharma	PRT	Msc
41	HEMLATA SHARMA	TGT	MA
42	NEHA YADAV	TGT	MA
43	NIDHU KUMAR POONIA	PGT	MSC
44	BABY DAS	TGT	MA ENGLISH
45	HITESH	TGT	MSC
46	RAVINDER RANGA	PGT	M.SC,BED
47	PREETI	PRT	MA

48	SARITA	PRT	MA
49	RAJEEV KUMAR	PGT	MSC
50	KAMAL AGGARWAL	OTHER	B. Sc.
51	BABITA	TGT	B.SC
52	VIJETA SHARMA	TGT	MA
53	MUKESH KUMAR	PGT	MA
54	RAMENDRA KUMAR	PRT	M.A
55	PRADEEP KUMAR	PRT	MA.B.ED
56	PRITI RANI	PRT	BA INTERIOR DESIGN
57	SAKSHI KAUSHIK	TGT	ВА
58	ARUN DABAS	PRT	D.ED
59	NEELAM RATHEE	PRT	M.A
60	RAJESH KUMAR	PRT	ВА
61	JYOTI NEGI	PRT	B.A
62	ASHUTOSH TIWARI	TGT	M TECH
63	ANJALI SHARMA	PRT	M.A